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HRES 701
To recognize the Dyke Marsh Wildlife Preserve as a unique and precious ecosystem.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Jul 30, 2009
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Oct 7, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/701 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: VA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (37 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Sep 8, 2009

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Sep 8, 2009

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Barrow, John [D-GA-12] D · GA Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Berry, Marion [D-AR-1] D · AR Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Blunt, Roy [R-MO-7] R · MO Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Castle, Michael N. [R-DE-At Large] R · DE Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Childers, Travis [D-MS-1] D · MS Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Clyburn, James E. [D-SC-6] D · SC Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Sep 10, 2009

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Edwards, Chet [D-TX-17] D · TX Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Ellsworth, Brad [D-IN-8] D · IN Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Griffith, Parker [D-AL-5] D · AL Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Herseth Sandlin, Stephanie [D-SD-At Large] D · SD Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Hill, Baron P. [D-IN-9] D · IN Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Obey, David R. [D-WI-7] D · WI Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Pomeroy, Earl [D-ND-At Large] D · ND Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Spratt, John M., Jr. [D-SC-5] D · SC Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Visclosky, Peter J. [D-IN-1] D · IN Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Sep 16, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to Aug 2, 2009
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 SRES
297 

Identical bill May 7, 2010: Resolution agreed to in Senate without amendment and with a preamble by Unanimous
Consent. (consideration: CR S3429-3431; text as passed Senate: CR S3430)

Summary  (as of Oct 7, 2009) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Recognizes: (1) the Dyke Marsh Wildlife Preserve of Fairfax County, Virginia, as a unique and precious ecosystem and

an invaluable natural resource; and (2) the leadership of Representatives John Dingell, John Saylor, and Henry Reuss in

preserving it.

Celebrates the 50th anniversary of its designation as a protected wetland habitat. Expresses the need to continue to

conserve, protect, and restore this fragile habitat.

Commends the Friends of Dyke Marsh for its longstanding commitment to promoting conservation and environmental

awareness and stewardship.

Actions Timeline

Oct 7, 2009: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H10545)
Oct 7, 2009: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the
Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 325 - 93 (Roll no. 760).(text: CR 10/6/2009 H10473)
Oct 7, 2009: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 325 - 93 (Roll no. 760). (text: CR 10/6/2009 H10473)
Oct 7, 2009: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Oct 6, 2009: Ms. Bordallo moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Oct 6, 2009: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H10473-10474)
Oct 6, 2009: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 701.
Oct 6, 2009: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Aug 2, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Insular Affairs, Oceans and Wildlife.
Jul 31, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E2106-2107)
Jul 30, 2009: Introduced in House
Jul 30, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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